Campbelltown Joggers Club

1996 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 1 Date: Feb Course: Airds 10 km Start: Unknown

Place Name H'cap Actual +/- Points Note PB
1 Philip Austen 0:33:30 0:33:14 - 00:16 30
2 Greg McDonald 0:39:30 0:39:21 - 00:09 28
3 Dave O Conner 0:43:30 0:43:22 - 00:08 26 *
3 Gerry Hughes 0:35:30 0:35:22 - 00:08 25 *
5 Alan Banfield 0:45:00 0:44:59 - 00:.01 24
6 Jonathan Kearney 0:39:45 0:40:04 + 00:19 23
7 Graeme Butler 0:44:15 0:44:54 + 00:39 22
8 Bob Corderoy 0:37:45 0:38:27 + 00:42 21
9 Dave Thomas 0:34:30 0:35:22 + 00:52 20
10 Mal Quinn 0:41:30 0:42:28 + 00:58 19
11 Michael Limbrey 0:41:30 0:42:37 + 01:.07 18
12 Steve Dewhurst 0:32:30 0:33:48 + 01:18 17
13 Peter Knott 0:39:45 0:41:04 + 01:19 16
14 Bill Thomson 0:47:45 0:49:19 + 01:34 15
15 Alan Holt 0:46:30 0:48:15 + 01:45 14
16 Delwyn Manning 0:40:00 0:42:06 + 02:06 NEP
17 Terry Rouen 0:42:00 0:44:14 + 02:14 13
18 Robert Nicholson 0:44:30 0:46:57 + 02:27 12
19 Dennis Bedford 0:46:30 0:49:00 + 02:30 11
20 Sue Cooper 0:45:30 0:48:20 + 02:50 10
21 Barry Hall 0:37:00 0:40:01 + 03:01 9
22 Greg Arentz 0:42:00 0:45:55 + 03:55 8
23 Greg Frost 0:40:00 0:46:04 + 06:04 NEP
24 Pat Arentz 0:46:30 0:52:51 + 06:21 7

25 Margaret Knott 0:46:30 0:52:52 + 06:22 6 NEP



Campbelltown Joggers Club

1996 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 2 Date: Mar Course: Airds 10 km Start: Unknown
Place Name H'cap Actual +/- Points Note PB

1 Bill Thomson 0:48:00 0:47:30 - 00:30 30 *
Graeme Butler 0:44:30 0:44:20 - 00:10 28

3 Alan Banfield 0:45:00 0:45:11 + 00:11 26

4 Greg McDonald 0:39:15 0:39:30 + 00:15 25

5 Alan Holt 0:47:30 0:47:46 + 00:16 24

6 Michael Limbrey 0:42:00 0:42:18 + 00:18 23

7 Jonathan Kearney 0:39:45 0:40:06 + 00:21 22

8 Pat Arentz 0:47:00 0:47:33 + 00:33 21

9 Steve Dewhurst 0:33:00 0:33:38 + 00:38 20

10 Michael Pickford 0:36:00 0:36:44 + 00:44 19

11 Dennis Bedford 0:46:30 0:47:20 + 00:50 18

12 Margaret Knott 0:47:30 0:48:22 + 00:52 17

13 Steve Mitrevski 0:37:30 0:38:24 + 00:54 16

14 Bob Corderoy 0:38:00 0:38:55 + 00:55 15

15 Robert Nicholson 0:45:00 0:45:57 + 00:57 14

16 Terry Rouen 0:42:30 0:43:29 + 00:59 13

17 Peter Knott 0:39:45 0:40:55 + 01:10 12

18 Don Dewhurst 0:40:30 0:41:44 + 01:14 11

19 Dave O Conner 0:43:15 0:44:32 + 01:17 10

20 Mal Quinn 0:42:00 0:43:24 + 01:24 9

21 Greg Arentz 0:43:00 0:44:28 + 01:28 8

22 Gary White 0:44:15 0:46:15 + 02:00 7

23 Brent Knowles 0:46:30 0:48:48 + 02:18 6

24 Don Johnson 0:46:30 0:49:55 + 03:25 5

25 Dave Thomas 0:35:00 0:43:16 + 08:16 5

26 Ken Saunders 0:00:00 0:48:19 NEP



Campbelltown Joggers Club

1996 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 3 Date: Apr Course: Airds 10 km Start: Unknown

Place Name H'cap Actual +/- Points Note PB
1 Michael Limbrey 0:42:00 0:41:30 - 00:30 30
2 Dave O Conner 0:43:15 0:42:52 - 00:23 28 *
3 Alan Holt 0:47:30 0:47:09 - 00:21 26
4 Graeme Butler 0:44:15 0:43:58 - 00:17 25
5 Robert Nicholson 0:45:00 0:44:44 - 00:16 24
6 Bill Thomson 0:47:30 0:47:16 - 00:14 23 *
7 Terry Rouen 0:42:30 0:42:32 + 00:02 22
8 Margaret Knott 0:47:30 0:47:37 + 00:07 21
9 Bob Corderoy 0:38:00 0:38:10 + 00:10 20
10 Jonathan Kearney 0:39:45 0:39:57 + 00:12 19
11 Alan Banfield 0:45:00 0:45:19 + 00:19 18
12 Philip Austen 0:33:00 0:33:28 + 00:28 17
13 Dennis Bedford 0:46:30 0:47:01 + 00:31 16
14 Greg McDonald 0:39:15 0:40:04 + 00:49 15
15 Gerry Hughes 0:35:15 0:36:18 + 01:03 14
16 Don Dewhurst 0:40:30 0:41:59 + 01:29 13
17 Melissa Went 0:48:00 0:49:31 + 01:31 NEP
18 Sue Cooper 0:45:30 0:47:12 + 01:42 12
19 Michael Pickford 0:36:00 0:37:57 + 01:57 11
20 Pat Farmer 0:36:00 0:38:29 + 02:29 NEP
21 Ken Saunders 0:45:00 0:47:45 + 02:45 NEP
22 Mick Saddler 0:47:30 0:50:31 + 03:.01 NEP
23 Peter Durham 0:43:15 0:46:29 + 03:14 NEP
24 Graham Pratley 0:43:15 0:46:49 + 03:34 10
25 Tanya Roney 0:48:00 0:51:39 + 03:39 9
26 Ashley Hamilton 0:44:30 0:48:19 + 03:49 8
27 Mal Quinn 0:42:00 0:49:05 + 07:05 7



Campbelltown Joggers Club

1996 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 4 Date: May Course: Airds 10 km Start: Unknown
Place Name H'cap Actual +/- Points Note PB
1 Alan Banfield 0:45:00 0:44:06 - 00:54 30
Ken Saunders 0:46:30 0:46:03 - 00:27 28
3 Steve Mitrevski 0:38:00 0:37:51 - 00:09 26
4 Peter Durham 0:43:30 0:43:22 - 00:08 25
5 Terry Rouen 0:42:30 0:42:29 - 00:01 24
6 Alan Holt 0:47:15 0:47:17 + 00:02 23
7 Bill Thomson 0:47:15 0:47:23 + 00:08 22
8 Dennis Bedford 0:46:30 0:46:49 + 00:19 21
9 Don Dewhurst 0:41:00 0:41:30 + 00:30 20
10 Barry Hall 0:38:00 0:38:37 + 00:37 19
11 Michael Limbrey 0:41:30 0:42:10 + 00:40 18
12 Dave O Conner 0:43:00 0:44:15 + 01:15 17
13 Robert Nicholson 0:44:15 0:45:32 + 01:17 16
14 Peter Knott 0:40:00 0:41:26 + 01:26 15
15 Don Johnson 0:46:30 0:48:17 + 01:47 14
15 Graeme Butler 0:44:00 0:45:47 + 01:47 13
17 Mal Quinn 0:42:00 0:43:54 + 01:54 12
18 Rod Glynn 0:38:00 0:40:25 + 02:25 NEP
19 Gary Ward 0:40:00 0:44:35 + 04:35 11



Campbelltown Joggers Club

1996 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 5 Date: Jun Course: Airds 10 km Start: Unknown
Place Name H'cap Actual +/- Points Note PB
1 Rod Glynn 0:38:00 0:37:47 - 00:13 30
Michael Pickford 0:36:00 0:36:18 + 00:18 28
3 Philip Austen 0:33:00 0:33:23 + 00:23 26
4 Dennis Bedford 0:46:30 0:46:56 + 00:26 25
5 Steve Mitrevski 0:38:00 0:38:27 + 00:27 24
6 Gerry Hughes 0:35:15 0:35:43 + 00:28 23
7 Barry Hall 0:38:00 0:38:29 + 00:29 22
8 Bob Corderoy 0:38:00 0:38:32 + 00:32 21
9 Graeme Butler 0:44:00 0:44:34 + 00:34 20
10 Greg McDonald 0:39:15 0:40:05 + 00:50 19
11 Richard Barnes 0:38:00 0:38:57 + 00:57 NEP
12 Terry Rouen 0:42:15 0:43:17 + 01:02 18
13 Don Dewhurst 0:41:00 0:42:15 + 01:15 17
14 Bill Thomson 0:47:15 0:48:32 + 01:17 16
15 Keith Siely 0:38:00 0:39:40 + 01:40 NEP
16 Michael Limbrey 0:41:30 0:43:30 + 02:00 15
17 Robert Nicholson 0:44:15 0:46:21 + 02:06 14
18 Alan Holt 0:47:15 0:49:37 + 02:22 13
19 Don Johnson 0:46:30 0:49:02 + 02:32 12
20 Jonathan Kearney 0:39:45 0:42:48 + 03:.03 11
21 Peter Knott 0:40:30 0:44:33 + 04:03 10
22 Dave O Conner 0:43:00 0:52:14 + 09:14 9



Campbelltown Joggers Club

1996 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 6

Place

Date: Jul

Name
Steve Mitrevski
Michael Pickford
Terry Rouen

Gerry Hughes
Michael Limbrey
Ken Saunders
Dennis Bedford
Barry Hall

Bill Thomson
Greg McDonald
Peter Knott

Bob Corderoy
Robert Nicholson
Don Dewhurst

Delwyn Manning
Alan Holt

Don Johnson
Alan Banfield
Nichol Kennedy
Mal Quinn

Gary Ward
Ashley Hamilton
Steve Arentz
Pat Arentz

Neil Flenley

Pat Glynn

Melissa Went
Bill Ramsdale

H'cap
0:38:00
0:36:00
0:42:30
0:35:00
0:41:30
0:46:00
0:46:30
0:37:30
0:47:15
0:39:45
0:40:30
0:38:00
0:44:15
0:41.00
0:40:00
0:47:15
0:46:00
0:44:15
0:45:00
0:42:30
0:40:30
0:45:00
0:38:00
0:47:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

0:00:00
0:00:00

Course: Airds 10 km

Actual

0:38:07
0:36:11
0:42:48
0:35:20
0:41:53
0:46:24
0:47:04
0:38:10
0:48:01
0:40:44
0:41:41
0:39:21
0:45:40
0:42:38
0:42:03
0:49:29
0:48:24
0:46:50
0:47:51
0:45:52
0:44:05
0:48:38
0:42:20
0:52:09
0:35:29
0:44:35

0:48:39
0:57:00
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+
+
+
+
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+/-

00:07
00:11
00:18

00:20
00:23
00:24
00:34
00:40
00:46
00:59
01:11
01:21
01:25
01:38

02:03
02:14
02:24
02:35
02:51
03:22
03:35
03:38
04:20
05:09

Start: Unknown

Points
30
28
26

25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15

Note PB

NEP
NEP

NEP *
NEP



Campbelltown Joggers Club

1996 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 7 Date: Aug Course: Airds 10 km Start: Unknown

Place Name H'cap Actual +/- Points Note PB
1 Melissa Went 0:48:30 0:47:20 - 01:10 30 *
2 Michael Pickford 0:36:00 0:35:04 - 00:56 28 *
3 Steve Mitrevski 0:37:45 0:37:16 - 00:29 26
4 Barry Hall 0:37:30 0:37:02 - 00:28 25
5 Alan Banfield 0:44:30 0:44:06 - 00:24 24
6 Ken Saunders 0:46:00 0:45:40 - 00:20 23
7 Gerry Hughes 0:35:15 0:35:04 - 00:11 22 *
8 Greg McDonald 0:39:45 0:39:48 + 00:03 21
9 Nichol Kennedy 0:45:00 0:45:08 + 00:08 20 *
10 Gary White 0:44:15 0:44:27 + 00:12 19
11 Rod Glynn 0:37:30 0:37:46 + 00:16 18
12 Bob Corderoy 0:38:00 0:38:20 + 00:20 17
13 Margaret Knott 0:47:30 0:47:54 + 00:24 16
14 Michael Limbrey 0:41:30 0:42:.01 + 00:31 15
15 Don Dewhurst 0:41:00 0:41:37 + 00:37 14
16 Robert Nicholson 0:44:15 0:44:54 + 00:39 13
17 Philip Austen 0:33:00 0:33:50 + 00:50 12
18 Terry Rouen 0:42:30 0:43:24 + 00:54 11
19 Peter Knott 0:40:30 0:41:25 + 00:55 10
20 Jonathan Kearney 0:39:45 0:40:54 + 01:09 9
21 Dennis Bedford 0:46:30 0:48:20 + 01:50 8
22 Gary Ward 0:40:30 0:42:33 + 02:03 7
23 Alan Holt 0:47:15 0:49:26 + 02:11 6
24 Ashley Hamilton 0:46:00 0:48:42 + 02:42 5
25 Mal Quinn 0:42:30 0:45:28 + 02:58 4
26 Pat Arentz 0:47:00 0:50:31 + 03:31 3
27 Greg Bingham 0:48:30 0:47:21 - 01:.09
28 Carol From England 0:48:30 0:47:49 - 00:41
29 Warren Hinton 0:40:00 0:40:46 + 00:46 NEP *
30 Richard Barnes 0:38:30 0:39:19 + 00:49 NEP
31 Keith Siely 0:39:30 0:41:06 + 01:36 NEP



Campbelltown Joggers Club

1996 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 8 Date: Sep Course: Airds 10 km Start: Unknown
Place Name H'cap Actual +/- Points Note PB
1 Nichol Kennedy 0:45:00 0:42:07 - 02:53 30 *
Mal Quinn 0:43:30 0:42:08 - 01:22 28
3 Rod Glynn 0:37:30 0:36:52 - 00:38 26
4 Steve Mitrevski 0:37:15 0:36:51 - 00:24 25
5 Peter Knott 0:41:00 0:40:37 - 00:23 24
6 Gary Ward 0:40:30 0:40:11 - 00:19 23
7 Barry Hall 0:37:00 0:37:03 + 00:03 22
8 Michael Pickford 0:35:00 0:35:17 + 00:17 21
9 Don Dewhurst 0:41:00 0:41:24 + 00:24 20
10 Alan Banfield 0:44.00 0:44:31 + 00:31 19
11 Greg McDonald 0:39:45 0:40:25 + 00:40 18
12 Michael Limbrey 0:41:45 0:42:44 + 00:59 17
13 Terry Rouen 0:42:45 0:43:46 + 01:01 16
14 Melissa Went 0:47:15 0:48:28 + 01:13 15
15 Bill Thomson 0:47:15 0:48:35 + 01:20 14
16 Ashley Hamilton 0:46:00 0:47:38 + 01:38 13
17 Pat Arentz 0:47:00 0:48:44 + 01:44 12
18 Philip Austen 0:33:15 0:35:05 + 01:50 11
19 Robert Nicholson 0:44:15 0:46:15 + 02:00 10
20 Dennis Bedford 0:46:30 0:49:13 + 02:43 9
21 Richard Barnes 0:38:30 0:38:00 - 00:30 *
22 Steve Arentz 0:38:00 0:40:08 + 02:.08 NEP
23 Troy Martin 0:00:00 0:41:42 NEP
24 Conor Kiernan 0:00:00 0:46:20 NEP

25 Alan Holt 0:47:15 DNF



Campbelltown Joggers Club

1996 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 9 Date: Oct Course: Airds 10 km Start: Unknown
Place Name H'cap Actual +/- Points Note PB
1 Bob Corderoy 0:38:15 0:37:44 - 00:31 30
Philip Austen 0:33:20 0:33:34 + 00:14 28
3 Steve Mitrevski 0:36:45 0:37:14 + 00:29 26
4 Michael Pickford 0:35:00 0:35:30 + 00:30 25
5 Melissa Went 0:47:15 0:47:47 + 00:32 24
6 Don Dewhurst 0:41:00 0:41:36 + 00:36 23
7 Michael Limbrey 0:42:00 0:42:38 + 00:38 22
8 Peter Knott 0:40:30 0:41:20 + 00:50 21
9 Barry Hall 0:37:00 0:38:13 + 01:13 20
10 Robert Nicholson 0:44:15 0:45:41 + 01:26 19
11 Ashley Hamilton 0:46:00 0:47:44 + 01:44 18
12 Bill Thomson 0:47:15 0:49:23 + 02:08 17
13 Greg McDonald 0:39:45 0:42:05 + 02:20 16
14 Gary Ward 0:40:00 0:42:40 + 02:40 15
15 Alan Banfield 0:44:00 0:52:57 + 08:57 14
16 Albert Gay 0:45:00 0:45:33 + 00:33 NEP



Campbelltown Joggers Club

1996 Handicap Series Results

H'cap No: 21

Place
1
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Date: Jul

Name
Barry Hall

Gerry Hughes
Gary White
Steve Mitrevski

Michael Limbrey
Michael Pickford
Nichol Kennedy
Rod Glynn

Gary Ward
Graham Pratley

Terry Rouen

Bill Thomson
Mal Quinn

Alan Holt

Philip Austen
Dave Thomas
Don Dewhurst
Dennis Bedford
Greg McDonald
Pat Arentz
Graeme Butler
Greg Arentz
Jonathan Kearney

H'cap
1:00:30
0:56:15
1:13:00
1:00:30
1:07:00
0:57:00
1:13:30
0:58:30
1:05:30
1:08:30
1:08:00

1:15:30
1.08:00
1:15:30
0:53:00
0:56:00
1:05:30
1:14:15
1:03:00
1:15:30
1:10:30
1:09:00
1:03:15

Course: Kentlyn 16 km  Start: Unknown

Actual

1:01:56
0:57:50
1:15:00
1:03:01
1:09:38
0:59:45
1:16:30
1:01:54
1:09:20
1:12:30
1:12:04

1:20:29
1:13:23
1:21:00
0:58:36
1:02:30
1:12:08
1:20:58
1:11:29
1:24:50
1:20:59
1:23:14
1:17:37
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+/-
01:26

01:35
02:00
02:31

02:38
02:45
03:00
03:24

03:50
04:00

04:04

04:59
05:23
05:30
05:36
06:30
06:38
06:43
08:29
09:20
10:29
14:14
14:22

Points

Note PB

*



